
CONTRACTOR 1 EMPLOYER 

  L         LIC/SZO/CHENNAI                                            MODN. OF VIRUGAMBAKKAM B.O 

 

 
 
 
 

 
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 

 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
SOUTHERN ZONAL OFFICE, 

“LIC BUILDING”, 9th FLOOR, 153, ANNA SALAI 
CHENNAI – 600 002 

Phone no. 044-28616117, 28616054 
e-mail: sz_engg@licindia.com 

  
 
 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER (NIT) 
 
 
 
 
 

MODERNIZAION OF BRANCH OFFICE INCLUDING INTERIOR WORKS , 
MODULAR FURNITURE, CHAIRS, ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION, DATA & 
TELEPHONE CABLING, FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS,  AIR CONDITIONING WORK, 
AT VIRUGAMBAKKAM (RENTED PREMISES) UNDER CHENNAI DIVISION -1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CONTRACTOR 2 EMPLOYER 

  L         LIC/SZO/CHENNAI                                            MODN. OF VIRUGAMBAKKAM B.O 

 

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
Engineering Dept., southern Zonal Office, “LIC Building”, 9th Floor, Anna  Salai, 

Chennai – 400 002 Tel 044-28616117, 28616054.  
E-mail: sz_engg@licindia.com  

 
Tender No: LICI/SZ/ENGG/23-24/MODN/VIRUGAMBAKKAM BO                   Date: 01.12.2023 

 
NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER (NIT) 

 
 

Life Insurance corporation of India invites limited e-Tender in Two bid system from experienced 
and eligible bidders for “ MODERNIZAION OF BRANCH OFFICE INCLUDING INTERIOR WORKS, 
MODULAR FURNITURE, CHAIRS, ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION, DATA & TELEPHONE CABLING, 
FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS,  AIR CONDITIONING WORK, AT VIRUGAMBAKKAM (RENTED PREMISES) 
UNDER CHENNAI DIVISION -1” as per schedule as under; 
 
 

I Tendering Document No LICI/SZ/ENGG/23-24/MODN/VIRUGAMBAKKAM BO 
dated 01.12.2023 

II Name of the Work 

MODERNIZAION OF BRANCH OFFICE INCLUDING 
INTERIOR WORKS MODULAR FURNITURE, CHAIRS, 
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION, DATA & TELEPHONE 
CABLING, FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS,  AIR CONDITIONING 
WORK, AT VIRUGAMBAKKAM (RENTED PREMISES) 
UNDER CHENNAI DIVISION -1 

III Brief description /scope  of 
Work 

Providing Interior works Modular furniture, Supply of 
chairs, Electrical installation, Data & Telephone 
cabling, Fire alarm systems, Air conditioning work, …, 
etc as per specification provided in the tender. 

IV Estimated Cost 
Rs. 46,76,628.00 (Rupees Forty Six Lakh Seventy Six 
Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Eight only) 
(Excluding GST) 

V Sale Period (Downloading) 01.12.2023 From 10.02 Hrs,  To  14.12.2023, 15:29 
Hrs 

VI Last date & Time for 
submission of online tender 14.12.2023 up to 15:30 Hrs 

VII 
Remittance  of EMD & Tender 
Fee (Bid I) through NEFT to LIC 
account 

14.12.2023 up to 23.59 Hrs  

VIII 
NEFT payment detail with 
covering letter in sealed 
envelope – Physical submission 

15.12.2023 upto 15.00 Hrs 

IX Opening of BID I , BID II 15.12.2023 at 15:30 Hrs 

X Period for completion of work. 45 days. 



CONTRACTOR 3 EMPLOYER 

  L         LIC/SZO/CHENNAI                                            MODN. OF VIRUGAMBAKKAM B.O 

 

 
 

XI Earnest Money Deposit 

93,600.00 /- (Rs. Ninety Three Thousand Six 
Hundred Only) payment through NEFT mode 
directly to LIC Account as detailed below. 

 

LIC-SZO-Bank Account details 
BENEFICIARY NAME: LIC OF INDIA–Zonal Office 

ACCOUNT NO: 510101001138234 
IFSC CODE: UBIN0906751 

BRANCH: CHENNAI ANNA SALAI 
GSTN: 33AAACL0582H1ZT 

PAN: AAACL0582H 

XII Tender Cost/Tender  processing 
Fees 

Rs. 500/- + 18% GST (Rs 590/-) Non refundable 
Tender cost / tender processing fee payment through 
NEFT mode directly to LIC Account as detailed below. 

LIC-SZO-Bank Account details 
BENEFICIARY NAME: LIC OF INDIA–Zonal Office 

ACCOUNT NO: 510101001138234 
IFSC CODE: UBIN0906751 

BRANCH: CHENNAI ANNA SALAI 
GSTN: 33AAACL0582H1ZT 

PAN: AAACL0582H 
XIII Period for Remittance of EMD 

and Cost of Tender  
Up to 14.12.2023; 23.59 Hrs (IST) to be submitted to : 

 
The Chief Engineer, 

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA, 
Engineering Department, 9th  floor,                       

Southern Zonal Office,    “LIC Building”,                          
153, Anna Salai,   Chennai – 600 002 

 
If the Bidder fails to deposit the EMD and  Tender Cost 
within date & time as specified, the Bid Document will 
be declared non –Bonafide and shall not be opened if 
the NEFT payment made beyond the specified time & 
date.   
 

 
NOTE: This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to 
quote in this limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is 
limited to the selected Procuring Entity’s enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are 
liable to be ignored. However, contractors who desire to participate in such tenders in 
future may apply for enlistment with Procuring Entity as per procedure 


